

Rameshwar Shah vs. N.K. Mahindroo

RSA No. 348 of 2022

12.12.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Ms. Avni Kochhar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 16943 of 2022

Reply to the application not filed. Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 12, 2022
(vs)