

**Rameshwar Shah vs. N.K. Mahindroo**  
**RSA No. 348 of 2022**

**16.05.2023** Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 16943 of 2022**

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, list on **21.06.2023**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 16, 2023  
(*Vinod*)