

Rameshwar Shah Vs. N.K. Mahindroo a/w connected matter

RSA No. 231 of 2022 with RSA No.348 of 2022

19.07.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gaurav Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.11371 of 2022

Time sought to comply with the order dated 29.5.2023. Let the same be complied with within a period of six weeks from today.

CMP No.11372 of 2022

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file certified copy of judgment passed by learned trial Court on or before the next date of hearing.

List both the matters on 13.9.2023.

July 19, 2023
(mamta)

(Virender Singh)
Judge