

**Rameshwar Shah versus N.K. Mahindroo a/w
connected matter**

RSA No.231 of 2022 with RSA No.348 of 2022

13.09.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.11371 of 2022 in RSA No.231 of 2022

As per the report, the decretal amount has been deposited, therefore, Order dated 29.05.2023, is made absolute till the disposal of the main appeal. The present application stands disposed of.

RSA No.348 of 2022

It has been pointed out that the Power of Attorney on behalf of sole respondent is annexed to the caveat, which is already on record, therefore, there is no requirement to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent in this case.

RSA No.231 of 2022

Power of Attorney on behalf of sole respondent is awaited. Be filed within a period of two weeks. Record of learned Courts below has not been requisitioned. Let the record be requisitioned and the matter be listed for admission and hearing thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**September, 13, 2023
(pathania)**