

**Rameshwar Shah vs. N.K. Mahindroo a/w
connected matter**

RSA No.231 of 2022 a/w RSA No.348 of 2022

10.09.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prateek Pal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Adjournment prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the respondent. List for admission after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 10, 2024
(Rishi)