

**Rameshwar Shah Vs. N.K. Mahindroo a/w
connected matter**

**RSA No.231 of 2022 a/w
RSA No.348 of 2022**

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.
Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA Nos.231 and 348 of 2022

List for admission after four weeks.

CMP No.18038 of 2025 in RSA No.231/22

In view of the fact that the main appeal has
been ordered to be listed after four weeks, therefore, the
present application has become infructuous. Application
stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

06th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)