

Rameshwar Shah vs. N.K. Mahindroo a/w connected matter

RSA No.231 of 2022 a/w
RSA No.348 of 2022

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Vivek Sharma and Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocates, for the respondents, in both the appeals.

Admitted on substantial questions of law Nos.1, 2, 4, 6 and 8, framed at Pages-12 to 15 of the paper books.

List for hearing in due course.

October 30, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge