

**Rameshwar Shah Vs. N.K. Mahindroo a/w
connected matter.**

**RSA No.231 of 2022 a/w
RSA No.348 of 2022**

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent in both the appeals.

CMP No.16943 of 2022 in RSA No.348/22

Since the interim order passed on 29.05.2013 has been made absolute vide order dated 13.09.2023 in CMP No.11371 of 2022 in RSA No.231 of 2022, therefore, the present application has become infructuous.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No.16944 of 2022 in RSA No.348/22

Since the record of both the Courts below has been received, therefore, the applicant is exempted from filing the certified copy of learned trial Court's judgment dated 28.11.2019. Application stands disposed of.

RSA Nos.231 and 348 of 2022

List for hearing in due course.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

23rd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)